o 149553

(‘HAN(JE Distribution to:
RDER OWNLR O
o ARCHITECT O
. AIAN DOCUMENT G701 CONTRACTOR 0O
( FIELD O
OTHER O
PROJECT:  Stanton Yard Improvement Project CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 12
(name, address) 625 North Stanton Street
2835 North Kerby Avenue INITIATION DATE: 25 March 1980

TO (Contractor): ):Portland, Oregon
ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO: 7775-7776

THOMPSON COMNSTRUCTION inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
8931 S.E. Flavel

Portland, Oregon
__J CONTRACT DATE: 20 July 1978

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

STANTON BUILDING:

Item 1:  Provide changes in the scope of work as described by items 1, 2 and
3 of Bulletin No. 23 dated February 13, 1980.

Item 2:  Provide the following changes in the scope of work as requested in a letter
from Thompson Construction, Inc. dated February 4, 1980.
a. Air line revision in tire shop area.
b. Furnish additional framing (as indicated by Item 1 of Field
Order No. 25 dated 12-7-79).
c. Delete installation of bollards.

Item 3:  Provide changes in the scope of work as described by Items 1, 2, and 3 of
Field Order No. 26 dated February 12, 1980.

Item 4: Credit for Labor & Materials Provided by Bureau of Facilities Management,

as indicated by memorandum from Michael Jones to Thompson Construction, Inc.
dated February 12, 1980.

Tters 45 to #10 See Altached Sheet

Not valid until signed by both the Owner ard Architect.
Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Timwe,

The original (Contract Sumy) (Guaranteed Maximum Cosl) was ..o, $2,536,926.0N
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders .o oo, $ 226,264.00
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Cost) prior to this Change Order was .......... $ 2,763,190.00
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Cost) will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged)

hy this Change Order ... $ 4,657.00
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Cost) including this Change Order willbe ... $ 2.767,847.00 )
The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by ( 235 ) Days.
The Date of Substantial Compll_t“lgn_‘ie of the date of this Change Order therefore is March 14, 1980

Aulhorlzecl:

BOUTWELL, GORDOM, BEARD & GRIMES_ _THOMPSON CONSTRUCTION INC. CITY OF PORTLAND
AR&lUb(E W, Sixth Avenue COBIBI . Flave! BUau of Facilities Mgmt .
Acldrons Address Address
~_Portland, Oregon 97204 Portland, Oregon 97226 1020 S.W. Front, Portland,OR

‘ > Lo 97208
RY.. é/ ,/é / /4(/\,[/»\/ . opvé LY //,.’f, 12 gard 2, By |

Hﬂrrv*F~—1qgmﬁﬂoﬁ“rPrvr"*‘“
!;)o_'_*;.____.,.‘.»/z.é__/_.g o L _ONE G DATE

ATA DOCUMENT G701 * CHANGE OGRDER o APRIL 178 EDITION  » AIA% o © 1978
A L L R R R Y R Y L R N S T R SR T TN Y o SR YN I W ol AN 1N T (';',‘()1 — 1978




General Contractor

P.0. Box 66173
Portland, Oregon 97266

STANTON BUILDING RENOVATION PHASE T11
2835 N. Kerby Avenue
Portland, Oregon

EDA 07-51-23312

CHANGE ORDER f#/ 12 - ITEMIZED

TIEM /1

Bulletin # 23 - Date: February 13, 1980
Item # 1 ~ Additional Framing

Item # 2 -~ Hookup Compressor - Electrical
ltem # 3 - Electrical Paint Spray Doors
JTEM F 2
A. Airline Revision
B. Additional Framing
C. Lelete Installation of Bollards

Field Order I 26
[tem # 1 - Same as [tem # 2, Bulletin # 23
ltem # 2 - Same as ltem # 3, Bullebin # 23

Credit for Labor & Materials Provided by Bureau of

Facilities Management

ITEM # 5

Remove & Replace Fire Sprinklers in Tunnel
L # 6
Additional Stripping as Order by Mike Jones

ITEM | 7

Hookup High Pressure Washers, 2 Each, As Ordered
by Mike Jones

ITEM #

Replace Battery Pack Fixture Type F-F, that was
destroyrd by City ‘

!
Harry G. 'T'hompson (con't)

Presidons

Duane M, Thompson, P,E.

Vice-President

149553

THOMPSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.

777-3861

Add 885.00
Add 1,189.00
Add 558.00
Add 586,00
Add 880.00
Deduct (270.00)

N.C.

N.C.

Deduct (1,208.88)

Add 988.00
Adld 79.48
Add 180.00
Add 470.00



CHANGE ORDER f 12 - ITEMIZED

Page 2
ITEM # 9

Add Electric Eye at Door 101 as Ordered by
Mike Junes Add 390.00

LTEM # 10

Credit for Electric Eye at Door 102 in Licu of
Cable Deduct (70.00)

TOTAL. ADDITION - CHANGE ORDER # 12 $ 4,657.00



Boutwsll, Gordon

, Board and Grimes

1100 Southwest Sixth Avenue

“ _ JLLETIN — REQUEST, PROPOSAL AND ACCEPTANCE FORM

Portland, Oregon 97204

~149553-—)§4
FEB 15 RECU ‘

(503) 224-9656

TO: (CONTRACTOHR

DATE:

) Harry Thompson
THOMPSON CONSTRUCTION
8931 S.E. Flavel
Portland, Oregon
12 February 1980

PRQJECT:

97226

Stanton Building

‘PROJECT NO.: 7776

PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR PROPOSAL FOR EACH ITEM OF WORK DESCRIBED BELOW

ITEM
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSAL
ADD OR (DEDUCT)

1.

Provide additional framing for roof mounted
paint booth air replacement unit support as
indicated on SK-48 dated 12-14-79 and as
directed by Field Order #25 dated 12-17-79.
Provide additional framing for roof reinforce-
ment as directed by architect during construc-
tion observation January 11, 1980.

Provide electrical service and hookup of reused
air compressor as required for proper operation
of unit as directed by Field Order {26 dated
2-12-80,

Furnish wire and connect four 1imit switches on
paint booth doors (non-explosion proof) as
directed by Field Order #26 dated 2-12-30.

v

ADDITION $ 885.00

ADDITION .‘$1,189.00

ADDITION * $ 558,00

THE UNDERSIGNED CONTRACTOR ;\GREES TO PERFORM ANY OR ALL OF THE ABOVE CHANGES FOR THE AMOUNT INDICATED.
WORK SHALL NOT PROCEED UNTIL ACCEPTED BY OWNER,

8Y; .-~
A
4

PROFOSED BY CONTRACTOR

f"/.,"z./ s
( NATE: ,’/__; //L

ACCEPTED FOR OWNER

"( "A'-/,%’?i/;(éf gY:
,ndfvi//ﬂ’
i S e
%5 // ,fy
[
' DATE:

RECEIVED

FEB 22 1980

va

BY[%

Charles

- 7
Boulwell, Gordon, Bienrd and Grimes

vate: 13 February 1980

AUDITIONAL COPIES TO:

Mark Urdahl
Mike Jones
PAE

4 fu s

K./ Gordon

n ] I al 1 [o "l s
SuBn ST SOOI AU RTU LTS
[‘7.:95

NO.: 23




FaaN

~ 148553
General Contractor

THOMPSON CONSTRUCTION, INC.

P,0. Box 66173 February 4, 1984
Portland, Oregon 97266

777-3861

Boutwell Gordon Beard & (Grimes
1100 S.W. Sixth Ave.
Portland, Oregon 97204

Subject: Stanton Yard

Centlemen:

The following additional work has been completed snd requires a change order
issued to facilitate payment.

1. Air line revision in tire shop area, Addition  $586.00
copy of work order signed by L. Kappelman enclosed

2. Furnishing and installation of 6 4" X 12" aus Addition  $880.00
directed by architect .

5, Removal and replacement of fire sprinklers Addition $9688.00
in tunnel as directed by field order

4, Delete furnish and installation of bollards Deduct ($270.00)

Total additional change $2,184.00

The following additional work has not been performed, however it is work
necesuary amd required to complete the project.

1. Electrical service and hookup of reused air compressor.
Until this work is complete-testing of the air system
can not be finished. Addition $1,189.00

2. Furnish wire and connect 4 limit switches on paint spray
booth doors. Switches not explosion proof. Neceséary ’ _
to complete paint spray booth. Addition $558.00

Total additional change $1,747.00

Respecttully
Thompson Construction Inc.

Harry G. Thompson

copies to: Mike Jones
Mark Urdahl

Harry G. Thompson
President

Duane M. Thompson, P.E,

Vire.Presicdomt ‘

R R




149 55‘3
B'oulwéﬂ, Gofclon, Beard and Grimas 1100 Southwest Sixth Avenue

Portland, Oregon 97204 (503) 224-5656
MEMORANODUM

IO )}A ~v )\L ——rHQ/f\i?ﬁ:)D‘r\x PROJECT:
THomPsay CoNsT N

89:’31 S E. FLAVEL
,_EOPTL“A\ND’OR ©7226 | PROJECT NO. 77T

STANTON BuUimoiNG

C) INSPECTION. )( Ft ELiD ORDOER .

SUBJECT: () CONFERENCE, [) TELE. CONV.,

VITH:

L Proums  ADDITIONAL . FRANNS _AS  INDICATED
TO SBLERORT ANT B T AR RERLACENTT

LUBITE /e UINTTEID. O RODE — SE= Sk -458
SOATED | 21229,

2. PO =T EsST el o ATTION OF . "G mracweET
e LIS FIXTURE N VESTUSULE. (& DELwWwER
e FIXTURE T OWNER. FOR. FUTURE  INSTALLAITTION]

CREY:AT LA T REMISED _L.OCATICRN_OF.
‘, CIEANI 6.‘?%5 ZINERGEEN G*F-L, [T AANCNL A0 O =TT
e Dmﬁt_w\_o7_~a —fTorp ?F@V&O&u\e;._ 2N

T2 (7 u:m\lvc&.L_...__wax 2T T TOEEE AN CANT TSN
Ll T FILATIURES  BRETINNVESEN T - AN
BT T EHE AL (@GRS LanE R SWTestsD

L r&%&@ﬁhﬁj__imﬂ_ﬂcﬁ__ﬂ ‘:_\Sf_,f:fZ\:CC.,x&lCT‘?x__QQQKA__j
This  ITEA _AS_ 12 ISGUSSED.__SWITH ELECTRAGAL |
COMTRACTOR.,  12URING _ CONSTROSTION  OBSERVAITON_

AD b‘CZCE-‘I’—.?MJM.QO.&QTRU&.TJOb1m.1r\a’€@$_ﬂ:_~t?£{mo____~l
=A4-T19 . '

(—"r

: R -

{ e

oulm-ll m aon, Elc- ar l 1n1 Cnr\cs

§ ’C,my /ﬁzw
|
|

var |7 A D= (DT

COPH.C TO /MT_-(K L..) ,)C;)AH L_‘ {l,\/'_i

IS JoNE<S .
— CHETT NeuUoreayRTH &

CHNIZL S NV HHTE »

o FO. 725




1495563

1100 Southwest Sixth Avenue  Portland, Oregon 97204 (503) 224-9656

Boutwell, Gordon, Beard and Grimes

MEMORANDUM

"Harry T hompson
THO/A PE=ON CONSTR.,., INC,
E03 SE. FlARAvVEL

~>.
PERTLAND, OR. 27226 PROJECT NO.: 77777 6.

PROJECT: S-—rr‘g‘,r\r‘v‘o N BULLAaD NG

SUBJECT: [} CONFERENGE, [J TELE. GONV, [0 INSPECTION. X FIELLD _ CORIDER.

WITH: —_—

AT

L. Prowvrss sliscrmical  sSismvices

e IswJ O REUSEECD AR CONPRESSOR. |
A% BREQLITRED  FoR RPROEER _(OERERATTICN |

CFE-_LNIT. PER.LIETTEREROA.THoApRsoN.
CONSTR L, ANC,  ONTED  2.=d- 500,

EMZ,_F,ungsmﬂ__\\/_qzx—a_Aum._-_c:omm:—:c:t__fso.uﬁ_i.‘u/.\ct___m_
SWITCOHEES O AT Foortel oo (MNoN=__
EXPLOoSION _=ZRoOF | PRae LETTTER FRom Ta.l |

( A TETD  2Z-4--20

! DJM;;I;‘ ’mdo , Beard ane drimus T u-(;‘PES—;OkW//:;gK_. U}QTD/\HL.. . .
oY /{4 {(ﬁo“‘ 2 ¢ AR —JONES a\\jﬂ
174 . , MCL..IF:,F" BeLL - PAVE. Sk
Hk
1FO. 26

owre |7, FRER. 80 ’




149553

ORDINANCE No. 149553

An Crdinance amending Contract No. 17327 with Thompson Construction,
Inc. for the Stanton Yard Improvement Project - Phase II and III
by authorizing Change Order No. 12, increasing the scope of the
work and the contract sum by $4,657 00 and-declaring an-emergengy.

The City of Portland ordains:
Section 1. The Council finds:

1. That several unforeseen items related to the installation
of a paint booth in the Stanton Building and revisions

to the supply of compressed air require that Contract No.
17327 be modified.

- 2. That there are sufficient funds available within the
project hudget to cover the cost of this change order.

3. That, since change orders for this project have exceeded
5%, full Council approval is required.

4., That Change Order No. 12 should be approved.
- NOM, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

a. That Contract No. 17327, dated July 31, 1978, with

" Thompson Construction, Inc. is hereby amended by
Change Order No. 12 (attached) by increasing the
total contract sum by an additional $4,657.00

_.Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because
.. a delay in the approval of this change order will result in

-+ additional costs and would deprive the City of the benefits

.- of an early completion of this project. Therefore, this

‘.. ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its

‘ passage by the Council.

. Passed by the Counkcil, MAY 7 1980 // N p .
Commissioner Ivancie B %%@ 0/@
Allyn R. Staley:MU:aer SR ' yor of the City of Por

April 22, 1980 -
pr ) | (\)

. ayy
Il

Attest:

/ 4 /
Auditor of the pit of Portland



THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED

AS FOLLOWS:
Yeas Nays
Ivancie /
Jordan j
Lindberg : ‘
Schwab {
M;éready’ ;

3 e
C
>

A

FOUR-FIFTHS CALENDAR

Ivancie

Jordan

Lindberg

Schwab

McCready

Calendar No4 539

ORDINANCE No. 149553

Title

An Ordinance amending Contract No. 17327
with Thompscn Construction, Inc. for
the Stanton Yard Improvement Project -
Phase Il and III by authorizing Change

- Order No. 12, increasing the scope of
the work and the Contract sum by $4,657.
and declaring an emergency.

Filed

MAY 2 1980

GEORGE YERKCVICH

Auciityf the CITY OF PORTLAND

7

INTRODUCED BY

Commissioner Ivancie

NOTED BY THE COMMISSIONER

Affairs

Finance and
Administration

Safety

Utilities FII mp

Works

BUREAU APPROVAL

Bureau:

Bureau of Facilities Management

Prepared By: Date:

Allyn R. Staley 4-22-80

Budget Impact Review:

I Completed I Not required

Bureau Head:

Allyn R. Staley, Facilities Mgr.

NOTED BY

City Attorney

City Auditor

City Engineer




